

## WOLVERHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL

Woden Avenue, Wednesfield, Wolverhampton WV11 1PW Telephone: (01902) 556350 Email: office@wodensfield.org

Headteacher: Mrs. S. Walker

Date: 14th March 2024

Dear Parents and Carers,

## **Re: Easter Egg Competition**

I hope this letter finds you well as we approach the joyous season of Easter – where we might start to see some Spring flowers and sunshine. I am excited to announce our upcoming Easter Egg Competition where the children can unleash their creativity and transform humble eggs into delightful masterpieces! It is a Wondesfield tradition, enjoyed by all.

Children are invited to design an Easter picture, scene or bonnet using eggs as the central characters. Whether this be a whimsical egg family, a springtime landscape of a bonnet adorned with egg-shaped flowers; we are always amazed by the children's 'egg-cellent' creativity.

Entries can be brought into school from Monday 18<sup>th</sup> March 2024 until Wednesday 20<sup>th</sup> March 2024. These will be judged on Wednesday afternoon and prizes will be awarded in assembly on this day. The Junior Hall will then be open at the end of the school day on Wednesday for parents to view the 'egg-ceptional' display.

Things to remember:

- All eggs must be hard boiled.
- Please clearly add your child's name and class on the entry.
- Closing date for all entries is Wednesday 20<sup>th</sup>
  March 2024 at 8:40am.





Prize winners will be awarded an Easter egg donated by the school.

All eggs must be collected at the end of school on Wednesday 20<sup>th</sup> March 2024. **Please note, the school is closed to all children on Friday 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2024 for staff training.** 

Yours sincerely,

gualles

Mrs S. Walker **Headteacher** 





















